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Master Service List 
IN RE: Reliance Insurance Company In Liquidation  

No. 1 REL 2001 (Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania) 
 
Preston M. Buckman, Esquire, (717) 787-6009 
Department Counsel for Insurance 
Governor's Office of General Counsel 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Insurance Department 
Office of the Chief Counsel 
Capitol Associates Building 
901 North 7th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
Phone: (717) 787-6009 
Fax: (717) 772 4543  
E-mail: pbuckman@pa.gov   
(Attorneys for the Pennsylvania  
Insurance Department) 
 
Marilyn K. Kincaid, Esquire, (215) 864-4205 
Reliance Insurance Company 
(in Liquidation) 
Three Parkway 
5th Floor  
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Phone: (215) 864-4205 
Fax: (215) 864-4105 
E-mail: marilyn.kincaid@relianceinsurance.com  
(Attorney for Reliance Insurance  
Company (in Liquidation)) 
 
Richard F. McMenamin, Esquire, (215) 963-5751 
David L. Harbaugh, Esquire  
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  
1701 Market Street  
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
Phone: (215) 963-5751 
Fax: (215) 963-5001  
E-mail: dharbaugh@morganlewis.com 
rmcmenamin@morganlewis.com 
(Attorneys for Fuji Bank) 
 
Richard F. McMenamin, Esquire, (215) 963-5596 
Erica Smith Klocek, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  
1701 Market Street  
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
Phone: (215) 963-5596 
Fax: (215) 963-5001  
E-mail: esklocek@morganlewis.com 
rmcmenamin@morganlewis.com  
(Attorneys for Milliken & Company)  
 
 
 
 

Richard F. McMenamin, Esquire, (215) 963-5596  
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  
1701 Market Street  
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
Phone: (215) 963-5596 
Fax: (215) 963-5001  
E-mail: rmcmenamin@morganlewis.com  
(Attorneys for The Bank of New York Mellon 
(Formerly Mellon Bank, N.A.) 
 
Jayson R. Wolfgang, Esquire, (717) 237-4852  
Buchanan Ingersoll  
One South Market Square 
213 Market Street, 3rd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone: (717) 237-4852 
Fax: (717) 233-0852 
E-mail: jayson.wolfgang@bipc.com 
(Attorneys for Federal Insurance Company)  
 
Rowe W. Snider, Esquire, (312) 443-0700 
Steven T. Whitmer, Esquire 
Julie L. Young, Esquire 
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP 
111 S. Wacker Drive  
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
Phone: (312) 443-0700 
Fax: (312) 443-0336  
E-mail: rsnider@lockelord.com 
             swhitmer@lockelord.com  
             jyoung@lockelord.com  
(Attorneys for Illinois Insurance Guaranty Fund) 
 
 
Daryn E. Rush, Esquire, (215) 446-6220 
Gibbons PC  
1700 Two Logan Square  
18th & Arch Streets  
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2769  
Phone: (215) 446-6220 
Fax: (215) 446-6336  
E-mail: drush@gibbonslaw.com  
(Attorney for Baptist Health South Florida, Inc., 
Palm Springs General Hospital, and Travelers 
Casualty and Surety Co.) 
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Yen T. Lucas, (717) 783-1975  
Chief Counsel  
Pennsylvania Insurance Department  
Office of Chief Counsel  
1341 Strawberry Square  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
Phone: (717) 783-1975 
Fax: (717) 772-1969 
E-mail: yelucas@pa.gov   
(Counsel for Michael F. Consedine,  
Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania)  
 
Timothy P. Law, (215) 851-8100 
Matthew D. Rosso 
Reed Smith LLP 
2500 One Liberty Place  
1650 Market Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Phone: (215) 851-8100 
Fax: (215) 851-1420  
E-mail:  tlaw@reedsmith.com  
 mrosso@reedsmith.com 
(Counsel for Unisys Corporation and Tribune 
Company, Lincoln National Corporation, Warrantech 
et. al)  
 
Henry M. Sneath, (412) 288-4000 
Bridget M. Gillespie, (412) 288-4017  
Picadio Sneath Miller & Norton, P.C.  
 4710 US Steel Tower  
600 Grant Street  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2702  
Phone:  (412) 288-4000 
             (412) 288-4017 
Fax:   (412) 288-2405  
E-mail:   hsneath@psmn.com  
              bgillespie@psmn.com  
(Counsel for Washington Mutual Bank (“WAMU”), 
as successor to Hawthorne Financial Corp. and 
Hawthorne Saving, F.S.B.) 
 
Frank P. DeGiulio, (215) 625-9900 
Charles P. Neely  
Palmer Biezup & Henderson LLP 
190 North Independence Mall West  
Suite 401  
Philadelphia, PA 19106  
Phone: (215) 625-9900 
Fax: (215) 625-0185 
e-mail:   fpd@pbh.com 
 cneely@pbh.com 
(Counsel for Republic Western Insurance Company)  
 
 

Craig Tractenberg, (212) 940-3722 
NIXON PEABODY LLP 
Two Penn Center  
1500 JFK Blvd  
Suite 200  
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Phone: (212) 940-3722 
Fax: (866) 852-3722 
E-Mail: ctractenberg@nixonpeabody.com  
(Counsel for Massachusetts Insurers Insolvency 
Fund)  
 
Nicholas E. Chimicles, Esquire, (610) 642-8500    
Anthony A. Geyelin, Esquire 
Chimicles & Tikellis LLP 
361 W. Lancaster Avenue 
Haverford, PA  19041 
Phone: (610) 642-8500  
Fax: (610) 649-3633 
Email:    Nick@Chimicles.com 
 TonyGeyelin@Chimicles.com 
(Counsel for Petitioner, the Certified Class in the In 
re Phoenix Leasing Limited Partnership Litigation) 
 
Jayne A.  Risk, (215)656-3328 
DLA Piper (US)  LLP 
One Liberty  Place 
1650 Market  Street 
Philadelphia PA  19103 
Phone: (215)656-3328 
fax: (215)606-3328 
Email: jayne.risk@dlapiper.com 
 
Stephen A. Loney, Jr., (267) 675-4600 
Hogan & Hartson LLP 
1835 Market Street  
29th Floor  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Phone: (267) 675-4600 
Fax: 267-675-4601 
e-mail: saloney@hhlaw.com  
(Counsel for Genworth Life Insurance Company and 
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company 
(formerly General Electric Capital Assurance 
Company, First Colony Life Insurance Life Insurance 
Company, Federal Home Life Insurance Company, 
and GE Life and Annuity Assurance Company) and 
National Structured Settlements Trade Association) 
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IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 
 
 
 
IN RE: 
Reliance Insurance Company 
In Liquidation 
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NO. 1 REL 2001 
 
 
 
 

 

 
IN RE: Commutation, Settlement Agreement and Release between 
Reliance Insurance Company (In Liquidation) and Phoenix Life Insurance Company 
 
 
 
 

SEALED EXHIBIT B TO THE PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF  

COMMUTATION, SETTLEMENT AND RELEASE AGREEMENT   

 

 THIS ENVELOPE IS SEALED AND CONTAINS INFORMATION 
DESIGNATED CONFIDENTIAL IN THIS CASE.  IT IS NOT TO BE OPENED OR 
THE CONTENTS THEREOF TO BE DISPLAYED OR REVEALED EXCEPT BY OR 
UPON ORDER OF THE COURT OR PURSUANT TO STIPULATION OF BOTH 
PATIES TO THIS ACTION.  

 




